



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	12,000.00000	12,000.00	21,503.09000	21,503.09	20,700.00000	20,700.00
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1.02000	1.02	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	LS						
0005	153005M 10.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	600.00000	6,000.00	1.02000	10.20	250.00000	2,500.00
	U						
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	288,000.00000	288,000.00	342,000.00000	342,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	LS						
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	20,000.00000	20,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	DOLL						
0016	159003M 20.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	1.00000	20.00	127.93000	2,558.60	100.00000	2,000.00
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017 159006M DRUM	130.000 U	1.00000	130.00	76.76000	9,978.80	75.00000	9,750.00
0018 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	30.000 U	1.00000	30.00	19.19000	575.70	15.00000	450.00
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,068.000 SF	12.00000	12,816.00	12.14000	12,965.52	10.50000	11,214.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	400.000 LF	250.00000	100,000.00	333.03000	133,212.00	75.00000	30,000.00
0021 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	910.04000	1,820.08	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U	100.00000	400.00	9,276.90000	37,107.60	5,000.00000	20,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0023	159051M 2.000 U TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	100.00000	200.00	12,423.91000	24,847.82	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0024	159108M 2.000 U TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	100.00000	200.00	12,793.37000	25,586.74	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0025	159114M 15,150.000 LF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	1.70000	25,755.00	2.03000	30,754.50	2.50000	37,875.00
0026	159120M 16,420.000 LF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	1.05000	17,241.00	1.26000	20,689.20	1.75000	28,735.00
0027	159138M 10.000 T HMA PATCH	200.00000	2,000.00	264.84000	2,648.40	150.00000	1,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0028	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER 300.000 HOUR	10.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	25,500.00	0.10000	30.00
0029	161003P FINAL CLEANUP (1) LS	100.00000	100.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0030	201003P CLEARING SITE (1) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
0031	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED 175.000 CY	35.00000	6,125.00	85.95000	15,041.25	15.00000	2,625.00
0032	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT 376.000 SY	30.00000	11,280.00	59.16000	22,244.16	15.00000	5,640.00
0033	203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE 147.000 CY	70.00000	10,290.00	116.61000	17,141.67	15.00000	2,205.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0034 301006P	71.000	50.00000	3,550.00	114.84000	8,153.64	35.00000	2,485.00
SUBBASE	CY						
0035 401009P	528.000	20.00000	10,560.00	25.11000	13,258.08	13.00000	6,864.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0036 401027M	400.000	3.00000	1,200.00	2.09000	836.00	0.10000	40.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0037 401030M	60.000	1.00000	60.00	23.91000	1,434.60	3.00000	180.00
TACK COAT	GAL						
0038 401061M	64.000	300.00000	19,200.00	472.28000	30,225.92	200.00000	12,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE	T						
0039 603057P	34.000	100.00000	3,400.00	100.85000	3,428.90	150.00000	5,100.00
ROCK BACKFILL	T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000	100.00000	5,600.00	32.93000	1,844.08	4,256.00
		LF					
0041	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	216.000	35.00000	7,560.00	47.12000	10,177.92	11,448.00
		SY					
0042	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	311.000	39.00000	12,129.00	57.39000	17,848.29	16,483.00
		LF					
0043	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	2,400.00000	7,200.00	2,869.54000	8,608.62	12,750.00
		U					
0044	609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	13.000	20.00000	260.00	17.93000	233.09	429.00
		LF					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0045 609075M	368.000	1.00000	368.00	1.20000	441.60	1.00000	368.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0046 610003M	1,100.000	2.00000	2,200.00	2.39000	2,629.00	2.00000	2,200.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0047 610009M	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	17.93000	1,793.00	11.00000	1,100.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0048 610021M	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	149.46000	1,195.68	115.00000	920.00
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0049 610024M	8.000	10.00000	80.00	80.54000	644.32	5.00000	40.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0050 612003P	9.000	36.00000	324.00	54.70000	492.30	42.00000	378.00
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$639,478.00		\$1,006,431.39		\$748,565.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	16,833.46000	16,833.46	15,000.00000	15,000.00
		U						
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	3,527.44000	52,911.60	3,200.00000	48,000.00
		MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$32,500.00		\$69,745.06		\$63,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,194.11000	5,194.11	6,136.13000	6,136.13
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1.00000	1.00	17,934.62000	17,934.62	1.00000	1.00
0051	801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	42.000	65.00000	2,730.00	84.28000	3,539.76	8.00000	336.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,231.00		\$26,668.49		\$6,473.13



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	591.000	4.00000 2,364.00	4.57000	2,700.87	3.00000	1,773.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	1.000	50.00000 50.00	203.44000	203.44	100.00000	100.00
0012	158042M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1 LF	100.000	40.00000 4,000.00	57.85000	5,785.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	3,000.00000 3,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	750.00000	750.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	100.00000 200.00	1,919.01000	3,838.02	750.00000	1,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0015	158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	4.000	50.00000	200.00	195.68000	782.72	2.00000	8.00
0055	806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	13.000	1.00000	13.00	11.14000	144.82	2.00000	26.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$9,827.00		\$20,954.87		\$9,157.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0052	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	126.000	5.00000	630.00	6.79000	855.54	7.00000	882.00
0053	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL CY	14.000	40.00000	560.00	29.89000	418.46	25.00000	350.00
0054	806009P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4 SY	126.000	1.00000	126.00	11.14000	1,403.64	2.00000	252.00
0056	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	139.000	1.00000	139.00	6.98000	970.22	1.00000	139.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,455.00		\$3,647.86		\$1,623.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0057	201006P (1) CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 1010-151	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0058	501003P 400.000 TEMPORARY SHEETING	1.00000	400.00	128.54000	51,416.00	1.00000	400.00
0059	501010P (1) TEMPORARY FILLABLE BAG COFFERDAM	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0060	504006P 7,435.000 REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED	2.20000	16,357.00	2.51000	18,661.85	3.00000	22,305.00
0061	504018P 9.000 CONCRETE WING WALL	2,475.00000	22,275.00	1,333.19000	11,998.71	3,000.00000	27,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0062	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL CY	15.000	2,275.00000 34,125.00	1,257.56000 18,863.40	4,000.00000 60,000.00		
0063	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY	195.000	70.00000 13,650.00	37.14000 7,242.30	25.00000 4,875.00		
0064	504037P SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SF	700.000	20.00000 14,000.00	14.95000 10,465.00	30.00000 21,000.00		
0065	505061P PREFABRICATED SUBSTRUCTURE UNITS CY	72.000	2,950.00000 212,400.00	3,037.80000 218,721.60	4,000.00000 288,000.00		
0066	505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS SF	1,950.000	150.00000 292,500.00	306.96000 598,572.00	350.00000 682,500.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE (1010-151)</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067	506003P (1) STRUCTURAL STEEL LS	205,000.00000	205,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0068	506006P 16.000 REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY U	2,200.00000	35,200.00	2,837.43000	45,398.88	2,500.00000	40,000.00
0069	506060M 2,450.000 CLOSURE POUR PLATES SF	95.00000	232,750.00	55.19000	135,215.50	98.00000	240,100.00
0070	507015P 108.000 STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY LF	400.00000	43,200.00	453.41000	48,968.28	450.00000	48,600.00
0071	507039P 92.000 CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC LF	500.00000	46,000.00	825.22000	75,920.24	595.00000	54,740.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0072	507066P PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	366.000 SY	605.00000 221,430.00	902.78000 330,417.48	650.00000 237,900.00		
0073	507123P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, UHPC	45.000 CY	9,900.00000 445,500.00	2,214.27000 99,642.15	11,500.00000 517,500.00		
0074	551019M POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	480.000 CF	430.00000 206,400.00	471.28000 226,214.40	505.00000 242,400.00		
0075	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	10.000 LF	200.00000 2,000.00	191.92000 1,919.20	350.00000 3,500.00		
0076	555011M REPAIR OF CONCRETE, TYPE D	75.000 SF	500.00000 37,500.00	443.24000 33,243.00	325.00000 24,375.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(3) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>		<b>BRIDGE (1010-151)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0077	601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	100.000 LF	20.00000	2,000.00	46.99000	4,699.00	25.00000 2,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,207,687.00		\$2,302,578.99		\$2,697,695.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,897,178.00</b>		<b>\$3,430,026.66</b>		<b>\$3,526,513.13</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$2,897,178.00</b>		<b>\$3,430,026.66</b>		<b>3,526,513.13</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	26,053.40000	26,053.40
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	9,670.00000	9,670.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	10.000	600.00000	6,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00	750.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	444,000.00000	444,000.00	748,439.42000	748,439.42
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	21,500.00000	21,500.00	737,362.30000	737,362.30	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0016	159003M	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017	159006M DRUM	130.000 U	50.00000 6,500.00	30.00000 3,900.00	65.00000 8,450.00		
0018	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	30.000 U	15.00000 450.00	25.00000 750.00	15.00000 450.00		
0019	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,068.000 SF	22.50000 24,030.00	30.00000 32,040.00	12.00000 12,816.00		
0020	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	400.000 LF	140.00000 56,000.00	500.00000 200,000.00	50.00000 20,000.00		
0021	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00	2,000.00000 4,000.00		
0022	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000 U	3,300.00000 13,200.00	2,500.00000 10,000.00	3,500.00000 14,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0023	159051M 2.000 U TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0024	159108M 2.000 U TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	8,750.00000	17,500.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
0025	159114M 15,150.000 LF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	2.25000	34,087.50	0.01000	151.50	1.90000	28,785.00
0026	159120M 16,420.000 LF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	1.50000	24,630.00	0.01000	164.20	1.20000	19,704.00
0027	159138M 10.000 T HMA PATCH	150.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	10.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0028 159141M	300.000	90.00000	27,000.00	75.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	300.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0029 161003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0030 201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0031 202009P	175.000	77.00000	13,475.00	250.00000	43,750.00	50.00000	8,750.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0032 202021P	376.000	106.00000	39,856.00	250.00000	94,000.00	25.00000	9,400.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0033 203021P	147.000	120.00000	17,640.00	1.00000	147.00	1.00000	147.00
I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0034 301006P	71.000	122.00000	8,662.00	250.00000	17,750.00	100.00000	7,100.00
	SUBBASE CY						
0035 401009P	528.000	28.00000	14,784.00	50.00000	26,400.00	10.00000	5,280.00
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY						
0036 401027M	400.000	1.75000	700.00	4.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	400.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF						
0037 401030M	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	300.00	0.01000	0.60
	TACK COAT GAL						
0038 401061M	64.000	395.00000	25,280.00	150.00000	9,600.00	140.00000	8,960.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T						
0039 603057P	34.000	146.00000	4,964.00	150.00000	5,100.00	130.00000	4,420.00
	ROCK BACKFILL T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040 607018P	56.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	65.00000	3,640.00	150.00000	8,400.00	65.00000	3,640.00
0041 608004P	216.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK SY	73.00000	15,768.00	100.00000	21,600.00	50.00000	10,800.00
0042 609003M	311.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	58.00000	18,038.00	50.00000	15,550.00	50.00000	15,550.00
0043 609027M	3.000 TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	2,850.00000	8,550.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0044 609063M	13.000 RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS LF	10.00000	130.00	20.00000	260.00	32.00000	416.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 609075M	368.000	15.50000	5,704.00	10.00000	3,680.00	0.01000	3.68
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0046 610003M	1,100.000	1.80000	1,980.00	2.00000	2,200.00	2.25000	2,475.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0047 610009M	100.000	9.00000	900.00	10.00000	1,000.00	17.00000	1,700.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0048 610021M	8.000	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0049 610024M	8.000	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	1.00000	8.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0050 612003P	9.000	50.00000	450.00	40.00000	360.00	40.00000	360.00
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$945,588.50		\$1,826,565.00		\$1,265,018.10



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELMINI & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	15.000	920.00000	13,800.00	4,000.00000	60,000.00	3,100.00000	46,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$43,800.00		\$135,000.00		\$50,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0002	152004P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	0.01000	0.01
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	14,500.00000	14,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	0.01000	0.01
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0051	801012M	42.000	120.00000	5,040.00	50.00000	2,100.00	350.00000	14,700.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$24,540.00		\$20,100.00		\$14,700.02



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	591.000	5.00000 2,955.00	5.00000 2,955.00	2,955.00	7.00000 4,137.00	4,137.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	1.000	500.00000 500.00	300.00000 300.00	300.00	125.00000 125.00	125.00
0012	158042M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1 LF	100.000	20.00000 2,000.00	100.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00	45.00000 4,500.00	4,500.00
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	8,200.00000 8,200.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	750.00000 1,500.00	1,200.00000 2,400.00	2,400.00	1.00000 2.00	2.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015	158084M	4.000	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00	1.00000	4.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL								
0055	806018P	13.000	7.00000	91.00	10.00000	130.00	0.01000	0.13
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$16,046.00		\$19,085.00		\$10,268.13



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELMI & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0052	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	126.000	19.00000	2,394.00	10.00000	1,260.00	10.00000	1,260.00
0053	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL CY	14.000	46.50000	651.00	60.00000	840.00	75.00000	1,050.00
0054	806009P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4 SY	126.000	7.00000	882.00	10.00000	1,260.00	5.00000	630.00
0056	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	139.000	4.00000	556.00	10.00000	1,390.00	5.00000	695.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,483.00		\$4,750.00		\$3,635.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0057	201006P (1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	376,000.00000	376,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 1010-151						
0058	501003P 400.000	90.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	400.00	75.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY SHEETING						
0059	501010P (1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	TEMPORARY FILLABLE BAG COFFERDAM						
0060	504006P 7,435.000	3.50000	26,022.50	10.00000	74,350.00	2.25000	16,728.75
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY- COATED						
0061	504018P 9.000	2,565.00000	23,085.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	1,900.00000	17,100.00
	CONCRETE WING WALL						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0062	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL CY	15.000	1,700.00000	25,500.00	5,000.00000	75,000.00	1,800.00000	27,000.00
0063	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING SY	195.000	126.00000	24,570.00	100.00000	19,500.00	50.00000	9,750.00
0064	504037P SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SF	700.000	55.00000	38,500.00	50.00000	35,000.00	20.00000	14,000.00
0065	505061P PREFABRICATED SUBSTRUCTURE UNITS CY	72.000	5,500.00000	396,000.00	5,000.00000	360,000.00	3,200.00000	230,400.00
0066	505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS SF	1,950.000	690.00000	1,345,500.00	250.00000	487,500.00	275.00000	536,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067	506003P (1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL LS						
0068	506006P 16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00
	REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY U						
0069	506060M 2,450.000	54.00000	132,300.00	50.00000	122,500.00	150.00000	367,500.00
	CLOSURE POUR PLATES SF						
0070	507015P 108.000	375.00000	40,500.00	1,000.00000	108,000.00	550.00000	59,400.00
	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY LF						
0071	507039P 92.000	910.00000	83,720.00	1,000.00000	92,000.00	850.00000	78,200.00
	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE (1010-151)</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0072	507066P PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	366.000	700.00000	256,200.00	1,000.00000	366,000.00	1,100.00000	402,600.00
0073	507123P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, UHPC	45.000	3,175.00000	142,875.00	2,000.00000	90,000.00	11,000.00000	495,000.00
0074	551019M POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	480.000	540.00000	259,200.00	200.00000	96,000.00	225.00000	108,000.00
0075	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	10.000	118.00000	1,180.00	500.00000	5,000.00	290.00000	2,900.00
0076	555011M REPAIR OF CONCRETE, TYPE D	75.000	134.00000	10,050.00	350.00000	26,250.00	280.00000	21,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RENCOR INC.		(5) ANSELM I & DECICCO, INC.		(6) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE (1010-151)</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0077 601404P	100.000	140.00000	14,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00
SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN LF							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,108,202.50		\$2,435,500.00		\$3,106,328.75
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,142,660.00</b>		<b>\$4,441,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,450,450.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$4,142,660.00</b>		<b>\$4,441,000.00</b>		<b>4,450,450.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
0004	153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	(1) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
0005	153005M PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	10.000 U	1.00000	10.00			
0006	154003P MOBILIZATION	(1) LS	470,000.00000	470,000.00			
0009	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 DOLL	65,000.00000	65,000.00			
0016	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U	130.00000	2,600.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0017	159006M DRUM U	130.0000	16,900.00				
0018	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	26.0000	780.00				
0019	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	36.0000	38,448.00				
0020	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	142.0000	56,800.00				
0021	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	7,800.0000	15,600.00				
0022	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	22,100.0000	88,400.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID				(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0023	159051M 2.000 U TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 13 MODULES	19,000.00000	38,000.00						
0024	159108M 2.000 U TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00000	2.00						
0025	159114M 15,150.000 LF REMOVABLE BLACK LINE MASKING TAPE, 6"	4.00000	60,600.00						
0026	159120M 16,420.000 LF TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	4.00000	65,680.00						
0027	159138M 10.000 T HMA PATCH	100.00000	1,000.00						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID				(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0028	159141M	300.000	0.01000	3.00					
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR							
0029	161003P	(1)	100.00000	100.00					
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS							
0030	201003P	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00					
	CLEARING SITE	LS							
0031	202009P	175.000	161.00000	28,175.00					
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY							
0032	202021P	376.000	56.00000	21,056.00					
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY							
0033	203021P	147.000	194.00000	28,518.00					
	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY							





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0034	301006P SUBBASE CY	71.000	389.00000	27,619.00			
0035	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	528.000	23.00000	12,144.00			
0036	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00			
0037	401030M TACK COAT GAL	60.000	8.00000	480.00			
0038	401061M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T	64.000	260.00000	16,640.00			
0039	603057P ROCK BACKFILL T	34.000	736.00000	25,024.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000 LF	104.00000	5,824.00			
0041	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	216.000 SY	58.00000	12,528.00			
0042	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	311.000 LF	58.00000	18,038.00			
0043	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000 U	4,600.00000	13,800.00			
0044	609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	13.000 LF	36.00000	468.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 609075M	368.000	26.00000	9,568.00				
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0046 610003M	1,100.000	3.00000	3,300.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0047 610009M	100.000	8.00000	800.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0048 610021M	8.000	78.00000	624.00				
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0049 610024M	8.000	115.00000	920.00				
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0050 612003P	9.000	44.00000	396.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						

**Section Totals:**

\$1,222,445.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 155006M	1.000	45,500.00000	45,500.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0008 155024M	15.000	5,200.00000	78,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$123,500.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID				(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002	152004P	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00					
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0003	152015P	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00					
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL							
0051	801012M	42.000	304.00000	12,768.00					
	SELECTIVE CLEARING	SY							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$27,768.00					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	591.000	10.00000	5,910.00			
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	1.000	130.00000	130.00			
0012	158042M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 1 LF	100.000	80.00000	8,000.00			
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,600.00000	2,600.00			
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,560.00000	3,120.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 158084M	4.000	0.01000	0.04				
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0055 806018P	13.000	1.00000	13.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$19,773.04				





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0052 804006P	126.000 SY	89.00000	11,214.00				
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK						
0053 804015P	14.000 CY	56.00000	784.00				
	BORROW TOPSOIL						
0054 806009P	126.000 SY	1.00000	126.00				
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-4						
0056 809003M	139.000 SY	1.00000	139.00				
	STRAW MULCHING						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$12,263.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0057	201006P (1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 1010-151						
0058	501003P 400.000	168.00000	67,200.00				
	TEMPORARY SHEETING						
0059	501010P (1)	252,000.00000	252,000.00				
	TEMPORARY FILLABLE BAG COFFERDAM						
0060	504006P 7,435.000	4.00000	29,740.00				
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED						
0061	504018P 9.000	6,891.00000	62,019.00				
	CONCRETE WING WALL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID				(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0062	504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	15.000 CY	3,341.00000	50,115.00					
0063	504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	195.000 SY	86.00000	16,770.00					
0064	504037P SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	700.000 SF	73.00000	51,100.00					
0065	505061P PREFABRICATED SUBSTRUCTURE UNITS	72.000 CY	4,000.00000	288,000.00					
0066	505063P PREFABRICATED SUPERSTRUCTURE UNITS	1,950.000 SF	322.00000	627,900.00					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067	506003P (1) STRUCTURAL STEEL LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0068	506006P 16.000 REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLY U	7,900.00000	126,400.00				
0069	506060M 2,450.000 CLOSURE POUR PLATES SF	80.00000	196,000.00				
0070	507015P 108.000 STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY LF	600.00000	64,800.00				
0071	507039P 92.000 CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC LF	939.00000	86,388.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID				(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0072	507066P PRECAST CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	366.000 SY	1,100.00000 402,600.00						
0073	507123P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, UHPC	45.000 CY	8,773.00000 394,785.00						
0074	551019M POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	480.000 CF	693.00000 332,640.00						
0075	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	10.000 LF	1,001.00000 10,010.00						
0076	555011M REPAIR OF CONCRETE, TYPE D	75.000 SF	696.00000 52,200.00						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17131

**Counties:** HUNTERDON

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2017

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 131

**Project(s):** NHP-0031(329)

**Contract Time:** 11/02/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 31 BRIDGE OVER PETERS BROOK

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE (1010-151)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0077 601404P	100.000	225.00000	22,500.00				
SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	LF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,238,167.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$4,643,916.04				
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			\$4,643,916.04				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

